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Kiln Brow Limited
Profit and Loss Account
for the year ended 30 June 2009

The company has not traded dunng the year or the preceding financial year During these years, the
company received no iIncome and incurred no expenditure and therefore made neither profit nor loss

Certaun items of expenditure were paid on behalf of the company by Redhill Footbali Club
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Kiln Brow Limited
Balance Sheet
as at 30 June 2009

Notes

Fixed assets
Tangible assels

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 2
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

2009

29,792

29,792

34,004
(4,302)

29,792

2008

29,792

29,792

34,004
(4,302)

29,792

The directors are satisfied that the company 1s entitled to exemption from the requirement o
obtain an audit under section 480 of the Comparues Act 2006 and that members have not

required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

1

N Gnffiths
Director
Approved by the board on 9 February 2010
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Kiln Brow Limited
Notes to the Accounts
for the year ended 30 June 2009

1 Accounting policles

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention

2 Share capital 2009
£

Allotted, called up and fully paid
Ordinary shares of £1 each 34,094

2008

34,094




