Registered number 1698469

Kiln Brow Limited

Abbreviated Accounts

30 June 2009

THURSDAY

PC1

11/02/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE 970

John Knight & Co Accountants Kiln Brow Limited Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 30 June 2009

The company has not traded during the year or the preceding financial year. During these years, the company received no income and incurred no expenditure and therefore made neither profit nor loss

Certain items of expenditure were paid on behalf of the company by Redhill Football Club

1

Kiln Brow Limited Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2009

	Notes	2009 £	2008 £
Fixed assets Tangible assets		29,792	29,792
		29,792	29,792
Capital and reserves			
Called up share capital Profit and loss account	2	34,094 (4,302)	34,094 (4,302)
Shareholders' funds		29,792	29,792

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

N Griffiths Director

Approved by the board on 9 February 2010

Kiln Brow Limited Notes to the Accounts for the year ended 30 June 2009

1 Accounting policies

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention

2 Share capital	2009	2008
	£	£
Allotted, called up and fully paid		
Ordinary shares of £1 each	34,094	34,094